
Proposed New Transportation 
Revenue Sources 

•2 cents a gallon per year fuel tax 
increase during the next 3 years 

 •Phase out of funding for the    
Ohio State Patrol from the gas tax 
over the next 5 years 

 



Proposed New Transportation 
Revenue Amounts 

$578 million annually  TOTAL 

 

$  61 million annually for Ohio’s Townships 

 

$107 million annually for Ohio’s Counties 

 

$121 million annually for Ohio’s Cities 

$289 million annually for ODOT 



Schedule for Implementation 

2-12-03 Governor unveils plan 

2-25-03 Introduced into House 

Present Full Finance and Appropriations 

3-11-03 Full Finance vote 

3-12-03 House Floor vote 

3-13-03 Senate consideration 

3-31-03 Signed by the Governor  



Pavement Selection 
“The ODOT Way” 



Pavement Selection “The ODOT Way” 















Breakout by Majority Pavement Type – National Highway System 

     Asphalt – 43 states 

     Concrete – 7 states 

Data source: US DOT, FHWA, Highway Statistics, Section V, Type of Surface, National Highway System 



Breakout by Majority Pavement Type – Interstate System 

     Asphalt – 32 states 

     Concrete – 18 states 

Data source: US DOT, FHWA, Highway Statistics, Section V, Type of Surface, Interstate – Rural and Urban 



Trends in Asphalt Surfaces
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Trends in Concrete Surfaces
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Surface Type Trends

Illinois
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Surface Type Trends

Indiana
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Surface Type Trends

Kentucky
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Surface Type Trends

Michigan
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Surface Type Trends

New York
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Surface Type Trends

Ohio

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

M
il
e

s
 o

f 
S

u
rf

a
c

e
 T

y
p

e

Asphalt Composite Concrete



Surface Type Trends

Pennsylvania
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Surface Type Trends

West Virginia
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Trends in Surface Type

Wisconsin
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Percent of Type of Surface

Illinois
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Percent of Type of Surface

Indiana
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Percent of Type of Surface

Kentucky
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Percent of Type of Surface

Michigan
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Percent of Type of Surface

New York
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Percent of Type of Surface

Ohio

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

Asphalt Composite Concrete



Percent of Type of Surface

Pennsylvania
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Percent of Type of Surface

West Virginia
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Percent of Type of Surface

Wisconsin

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

Asphalt Composite Concrete



Perpetual Pavement 

Absolutely Asphalt …For Cost, For Convenience, For Comfort !! 






